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Bid Proof 
Bid Number: 10006782-10-P 

Bid Title: Event and 24/7 Security Guard Service at Qualcomm Stadium 

 ABC SECURITY SERVICES INC Days ARO: NN Disc Terms - Days: 30 Addendum: NN/NA 
Vendor ID: TEMP-ABC SEC Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 30 Disc Pct. (%): 0.00 Tax Rate Pct (%): 0 

Item No. Item Description Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer Product Number Quantity Unit Price Extension Tax Final 

Security Guard Services 24/7 17,520 HR $22.16 $388,243.20 $0.00 $388,243.20 

Armed Security Guard Services 20 HR $28.05 $561.00 $0.00 $561.00 

Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 1 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

 Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: $39.07 

 Security Supervisor per hour:
 $29.07 

 Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $28.07 

 Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $27.07 

 Ticket Takers per hour: $22.16 

 Ushers per hour:  $22.16 

 Security per hour:  $22.16 

Subtotals for ABC SECURITY SERVICES INC: $388,804.20 $0.00 $388,804.20 

Miscellaneous Charges: $0.00 

Freight: $0.00 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: $0.00 

Grand Total for ABC SECURITY SERVICES INC: $388,804.20 

Final Price (w/ Discount): $388,804.20 
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ALL N ONE SECURITY SERVICES INC 

Vendor ID: TEMP-ALL N O 

Item No. Item Description 

1 Security Guard Services 24/7 

2 Armed Security Guard Services 

3 Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: 

Security Supervisor per hour:
 $20.00



Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $18.00 

Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $18.00 

Ticket Takers per hour: $18.00

Ushers per hour:  $18.00 

Security per hour:  $18.00 

$22.00 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: 30 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 3.5 

Product Number Quantity 

17,520 HR 

20 HR 

1 EA 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$18.00 

$40.00 

$0.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$315,360.00 

$800.00 

$0.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 
NN/NA 

Final 

$315,360.00 

$800.00 

$0.00 

Subtotals for ALL N ONE SECURITY SERVICES INC: 

Grand Total for ALL N ONE SECURITY SERVICES INC: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $316,160.00 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$316,160.00 

$316,160.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$316,160.00 

CONTEMPORARY SERVICES CORP 

Vendor ID: TEMP-CONTEMP 

Item No. Item Description 

1 Security Guard Services 24/7 

2 Armed Security Guard Services 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: NN 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 3.0 

Product Number Quantity 

17,520 HR 

20 HR 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$19.90 

$26.50 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$348,648.00 

$530.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$348,648.00 

$530.00 

8/13/2010 Bid Proof for 10006782-10-P Page 2 of 11 



   

   

 

     

 

 

      

     

    

  

   

 

CONTEMPORARY SERVICES CORP 

Vendor ID: TEMP-CONTEMP 

Item No. Item Description 

3 Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: 

Security Supervisor per hour:
 $19.00



Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $22.00 

Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $19.00 

Ticket Takers per hour: $15.15

Ushers per hour:  $15.15 

Security per hour:  $16.90 

$22.00 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: NN 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 3.0 

Product Number Quantity 

1 EA 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$0.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$0.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$0.00 

Subtotals for CONTEMPORARY SERVICES CORP: 

Grand Total for CONTEMPORARY SERVICES CORP: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $349,178.00 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$349,178.00 

$349,178.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$349,178.00 

ELITE SHOW SERVICES, INC. 

Vendor ID: ELS 05001752 

Item No. Item Description 

1 Security Guard Services 24/7 

2 Armed Security Guard Services 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: N/A 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 10 

Product Number Quantity 

17,520 HR 

20 HR 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$19.97 

$24.75 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$349,874.40 

$495.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$349,874.40 

$495.00 
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ELITE SHOW SERVICES, INC. 

Vendor ID: ELS 05001752 

Item No. Item Description 

3 Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: 

Security Supervisor per hour:
 $29.24



Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $29.60 

Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $28.86 

Ticket Takers per hour: $25.98

Ushers per hour:  $25.98 

Security per hour:  $26.36 

$29.98 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: N/A 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 10 

Product Number Quantity 

1 EA 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$0.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$0.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$0.00 

Subtotals for ELITE SHOW SERVICES, INC.: 

Grand Total for ELITE SHOW SERVICES, INC.: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $350,369.40 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$350,369.40 

$350,369.40 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$350,369.40 

G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS 

Vendor ID: TEMP-G4S SEC 

Item No. Item Description 

1 Security Guard Services 24/7 

2 Armed Security Guard Services 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: NN 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 5.0 

Product Number Quantity 

17,520 HR 

20 HR 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$23.47 

$32.92 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$411,194.40 

$658.40 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$411,194.40 

$658.40 
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G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS 

Vendor ID: TEMP-G4S SEC 

Item No. Item Description 

3 Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: 

Security Supervisor per hour:
 $26.68



Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $26.68 

Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $25.20 

Ticket Takers per hour: $23.67

Ushers per hour:  $23.67 

Security per hour:  $25.20 

$32.92 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: NN 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 5.0 

Product Number Quantity 

1 EA 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$0.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$0.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$0.00 

Subtotals for G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS: 

Grand Total for G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $411,852.80 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$411,852.80 

$411,852.80 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$411,852.80 

HERITAGE SECURITY SERVICES 

Vendor ID: TEMP-HERITAG 

Item No. Item Description 

1 Security Guard Services 24/7 

2 Armed Security Guard Services 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: NN 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 3.0 

Product Number Quantity 

17,520 HR 

20 HR 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$21.80 

$25.60 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$381,936.00 

$512.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$381,936.00 

$512.00 
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HERITAGE SECURITY SERVICES 

Vendor ID: TEMP-HERITAG 

Item No. Item Description 

3 Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: 

Security Supervisor per hour:
 $29.90



Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $33.80 

Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $29.90 

Ticket Takers per hour: $26.80

Ushers per hour:  $26.80 

Security per hour:  $26.80 

$36.00 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: NN 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 3.0 

Product Number Quantity 

1 EA 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$0.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$0.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$0.00 

Subtotals for HERITAGE SECURITY SERVICES: 

Grand Total for HERITAGE SECURITY SERVICES: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $382,448.00 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$382,448.00 

$382,448.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$382,448.00 

JDS EXCLUSIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS INC 

Vendor ID: TEMP-JDS EXC 

Item No. Item Description 

1 Security Guard Services 24/7 

2 Armed Security Guard Services 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: 30 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 5 

Product Number Quantity 

17,520 HR 

20 HR 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$25.00 

$35.00 

30 
5.00 

Extension 

$438,000.00 

$700.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$438,000.00 

$700.00 
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JDS EXCLUSIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS INC 

Vendor ID: TEMP-JDS EXC 

Item No. Item Description 

3 Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: $31.00 

Security Supervisor per hour:
 $28.00



Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $28.00 

Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $28.00 

Ticket Takers per hour: $23.00

Ushers per hour:  $24.00 

Security per hour:  $25.00 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: 30 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 5 

Product Number Quantity 

1 EA 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$0.00 

30 
5.00 

Extension 

$0.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$0.00 

Subtotals for JDS EXCLUSIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS INC: 

Grand Total for JDS EXCLUSIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS INC: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $438,700.00 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$438,700.00 

$438,700.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$416,765.00 

PRESIDENTIAL SECURITY SERVICES INC 

Vendor ID: TEMP-PRESIDE 

Item No. Item Description 

1 Security Guard Services 24/7 

2 Armed Security Guard Services 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: 30 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 3.5 

Product Number Quantity 

17,520 HR 

20 HR 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$18.00 

$40.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$315,360.00 

$800.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$315,360.00 

$800.00 
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PRESIDENTIAL SECURITY SERVICES INC 

Vendor ID: TEMP-PRESIDE 

Item No. Item Description 

3 Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: $22.00 

Security Supervisor per hour:
 $20.00



Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $18.00 

Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $18.00 

Ticket Takers per hour: $18.00

Ushers per hour:  $18.00 

Security per hour:  $18.00 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: 30 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): 3.5 

Product Number Quantity 

1 EA 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$0.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$0.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$0.00 

Subtotals for PRESIDENTIAL SECURITY SERVICES INC: 

Grand Total for PRESIDENTIAL SECURITY SERVICES INC: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $316,160.00 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$316,160.00 

$316,160.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$316,160.00 

SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA INC 

Vendor ID: SES 05004332 

Item No. Item Description 

1 Security Guard Services 24/7 

2 Armed Security Guard Services 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: NN 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): NN 

Product Number Quantity 

17,520 HR 

20 HR 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$20.73 

$35.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$363,189.60 

$700.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$363,189.60 

$700.00 
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SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA INC 

Vendor ID: SES 05004332 

Item No. Item Description 

3 Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: $24.61 

Security Supervisor per hour:
 $21.43



Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $24.61 

Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $21.43 

Ticket Takers per hour: $20.09

Ushers per hour:  $20.09 

Security per hour:  $20.73 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: NN 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): NN 

Product Number Quantity 

1 EA 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$0.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$0.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$0.00 

Subtotals for SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA INC: 

Grand Total for SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA INC: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $363,889.60 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$363,889.60 

$363,889.60 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$363,889.60 

STAFF PRO 

Vendor ID: TEMP-STAFF P 

Item No. Item Description 

1 Security Guard Services 24/7 

2 Armed Security Guard Services 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: N/A 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): NN 

Product Number Quantity 

17,520 HR 

20 HR 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$16.91 

$35.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$296,263.20 

$700.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$296,263.20 

$700.00 
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STAFF PRO 

Vendor ID: TEMP-STAFF P 

Item No. Item Description 

3 Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: 

Security Supervisor per hour:
 $26.59



Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $30.00 

Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $26.59 

Ticket Takers per hour: $23.61

Ushers per hour:  $23.61 

Security per hour:  $23.61 

$30.00 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: N/A 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): NN 

Product Number Quantity 

1 EA 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$0.00 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$0.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$0.00 

Subtotals for STAFF PRO: 

Grand Total for STAFF PRO: 

Miscellaneous Charges: 

Freight: 

$0.00 $296,963.20 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

Final Price (w/ Discount): 

$296,963.20 

$296,963.20 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$296,963.20 

US SECURITY ASSOCIATES 

Vendor ID: TEMP-US SECU 

Item No. Item Description 

1 Security Guard Services 24/7 

2 Armed Security Guard Services 

Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: NN 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): NN 

Product Number Quantity 

17,520 HR 

20 HR 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

$18.33 

$22.25 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

$321,141.60 

$445.00 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

$321,141.60 

$445.00 
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US SECURITY ASSOCIATES 

Vendor ID: TEMP-US SECU 

Item No. Item Description Stock Number NB NR Manufacturer 

Days ARO: NN 
Opt To Renew Pct. (%): NN 

Product Number Quantity 

Disc Terms - Days: 

Disc Pct. (%): 

Unit Price 

30 
0.00 

Extension 

Tax Rate Pct (%): 

Addendum: 

Tax 

0 
N/ATT 

Final 

3 Hourly Rates for Event/Security Services 1 EA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Response(s) to Other Requirements 

Security Operations/Risk Management per hour: 

Security Supervisor per hour:
 $26.00



Usher/Ticketing Manager per hour:    $30.00 

Usher/Ticketing Supervisor per hour: $25.00 

Ticket Takers per hour: $21.00

Ushers per hour:  $21.00 

Security per hour:  $21.00 

$26.00 

Subtotals for US SECURITY ASSOCIATES: $321,586.60 $0.00 $321,586.60 

Miscellaneous Charges: $0.00 

Freight: 

Extraordinary Labor  - 0 hours @ $0.00/hour: 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Grand Total for US SECURITY ASSOCIATES: $321,586.60 

Final Price (w/ Discount): $321,586.60 
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